

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
Item No.104 COURT No. 4 SEC.XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3634/1998@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

State of U.P. & Ors. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Putti Lal Respondent (s)

(With Appln.for intervention and directions and impleading party and discharge of Advocate on Record and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

With SLP(C) 17633-638/99,C.A. 1982/2000,SLP(C) 11258/2000

Date : 28.03.2001 This appeal was called on for hearing today.@@  
AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N.Misra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. R.B.Misra,K.Misra,Ms.Sangeeta Sharma,Adv

For State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.J.M. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Garg,Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Jain,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. L.Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. P.D.Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

These appeals relate to the direction of Allahabad High Court for framing a scheme for regularisation of a large number of workers under the Forest Department. After the bifurcation of the State of Uttar Pradesh, major part of the forest being under the State of Uttaranchal, the stand of the said State of Uttaranchal is absolutely essential for the disposal of these appeals. The State of Uttaranchal is not a party in these appeals, but in the changed circumstances, we

direct that let the State of Uttaranchal be a party to these proceedings. Since the State is being represented by counsel, who is present in Court, we direct the State counsel to file the stand of the State of Uttaranchal in relation to the impugned direction of the High Court, which is the subject matter of challenge in these appeals. The stand by an affidavit be filed within 2 weeks from today. Put up after 2 weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@

AA

COURT MASTER

Court Master