

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.3634/1998 @@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

State of U.P. & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Putti Lal

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for intervention and directions and impleading party and discharge of Advocate on Record and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and O.R.)

WITH SLP(C) 17603-17608/99, C.A. 1982/2000,
SLP(C) 11258/2000 and C.A. 1671-1682/1997

Date : 21.11.2001 This appeal was called on for hearing today.@@
AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
M/s.R.C.Verma,Ms.Kiran Kapoor,Mr.Mukesh
Verma,Abhishek and M.K.Verma,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijaya Bahuguna,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Naresh Kaushik,Shilpa Chohan,D.Bharuka
and Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik,Advs.

Mr. R.C.Srivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Debasis Mishra & H.P.Chakarvarti,Advs.

For Uttranchal State Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. D.K.Garg,Adv.
Mr.P.K.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.D.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

State of Uttranchal has already framed the scheme pursuant to the order dated 1.5.2001 and has filed the same. Mr. P.N. Mishra and Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, the learned senior counsel appearing for the State of U.P. state that in the State of U.P. a similar scheme has also been framed, but that is pending approval of the Cabinet. They require two weeks time for the approval of the Cabinet and finalisation of the same. In view of this statement made by the learned counsel, we adjourn the matter for three weeks from today. We hope and trust that the Cabinet will take a final decision in the matter so that on the next date of hearing approved scheme may be produced before the Court. Counsel for the State of Uttranchal will serve a copy of the scheme on the counsel for the other side. Counsel for the State of U.P. may serve a copy of the same on the counsel for other side in advance.

Put up after three weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master