

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 IN CONMT.PET(C)NO...../2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).
3634/1998

BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.B.S. Rawat

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file conmt.pet. and office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomer, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to
withdraw the Application for permission to file the
Contempt Petition so that the other remedies, if available,
can be availed of. Consequently the Application for
permission to file the Contempt Petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER